

Consolidated Statements of Operations

	Three months ended June 30			
	Yen (millions)		(B)/(A) X100	U.S. Dollars (millions)
	2007 (A)	2008 (B)	(%)	2008
Revenues	2,476,085	2,543,495	103	23,995
Cost of sales	1,930,046	1,955,935	101	18,452
Selling, general and administrative expenses	521,500	509,867	98	4,810
Operating income	24,539	77,693	317	733
Other income	29,509	28,548	97	269
(Interest and dividends)	11,349	10,939	96	103
(Other)	18,160	17,609	97	166
Other deductions	11,541	22,626	196	213
(Interest charges)	11,236	9,600	85	91
(Other)	305	13,026	-	123
Income before income taxes and minority interests	42,507	83,615	197	789
Income taxes	33,487	29,235	87	276
Income before minority interests	9,020	54,380	603	513
Minority interests	22,638	22,823	101	215
Net income (loss)	(13,618)	31,557	-	298